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Register of Pending Nominations (Assets of Community Value)

Name of Asset Address of Date Planned Date Comments Asset Owner

Asset Nomination of Decision
Submitted

01 Community Centre Castle Close 28.02.2020 13.05.2020 Managed by SLHD Doncaster Council
Tickhill Paused owing to Covid
Doncaster
DN119QT

02 Jubilee Woods Water 28.02.2020 13.05.2020 Used by Tickhill Countryside Group TBC
Lane/Whinney Paused owing to Covid
Haugh Lane
Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9EU

(1] Tickhill Parish Room North Gate 28.02.2020 13.05.2020 Paused owing to Covid St Mary’s Parish
Tickhill Church, Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9HZ

04 The Scout Hut St Marys Road 28.02.2020 13.05.2020 Paused owing to Covid Scouting Association
Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9Lz

05 Cricket Field 1 Alderson 28.02.2020 13.05.2020 Paused owing to Covid Lord Scarborough
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Tickhill Library

Tickhill Castle

St Mary’s Car Park

Tickhill Methodist
Church

Drive

Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9EU
Market Place
Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9QU
59 Market
Place

Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9QP

St Mary’s Road
Tickhill
Doncaster
DN119LZ

8, Buttercross
Court
Tickhill
Doncaster
DN11 9JX

28.02.2020

28.02.2020

25.08.2020

25.08.2020

13.05.2020

13.05.2020

Leased to Tickhill Community Library
Paused owing to Covid

Paused owing to Covid

Paused owing to Covid

Paused owing to Covid

Doncaster Council

The Duchy of Lancaster
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Doncaster
Council

The Junction

House

King’s Cross Church

Open Land

Butchers Arms Public

The Crossing and The

28, Hexthorpe
Road
Hexthorpe
Doncaster
DN4 0BG

High Street
Braithwell
Doncaster
S66 7AW
Urban Road
Hexthorpe
Doncaster
DN4 OEP
Cadeby Road/
Main Street
Sprotbrough
Doncaster
DN5 7SD

31.08.2021

13.09.2021

07.10.2021

22.11.2021

26.01.2022

26.01.2022

26.01.2022

09.03.2022

Hexthorpe Methodist
Church (Now the King’s
Cross Church)

Heritage Today (Ltd)
—Joint
Directors/Proprietors

Trustees for Methodist
Church Purposes

Sprotbrough Country
Club (part)

Doncaster Council
(part)

The Lord Kirkham CVO

(part)
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