

UN Ref	Name of Asset	Address of Asset	Date Nomination Submitted	Planned Date of Decision	Comments	Asset Owner
01	Community Centre	Castle Close Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9QT	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Managed by SLHD Paused owing to Covid	Doncaster Council
02	Jubilee Woods	Water Lane/Whinney Haugh Lane Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9EU	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Used by Tickhill Countryside Group Paused owing to Covid	TBC
03	Tickhill Parish Room	North Gate Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9HZ	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Paused owing to Covid	St Mary's Parish Church, Tickhill
04	The Scout Hut	St Marys Road Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9LZ	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Paused owing to Covid	Scouting Association
05	Cricket Field	1 Alderson	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Paused owing to Covid	Lord Scarborough



		Drive Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9EU				
06	Tickhill Library	Market Place Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9QU	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Leased to Tickhill Community Library Paused owing to Covid	Doncaster Council
07	Tickhill Castle	59 Market Place Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9QP	28.02.2020	13.05.2020	Paused owing to Covid	The Duchy of Lancaster
16	St Mary's Car Park	St Mary's Road Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9LZ	25.08.2020		Paused owing to Covid	
17	Tickhill Methodist Church	8, Buttercross Court Tickhill Doncaster DN11 9JX	25.08.2020		Paused owing to Covid	



18	The Junction	28, Hexthorpe Road Hexthorpe Doncaster DN4 0BG	31.08.2021	26.01.2022	Hexthorpe Methodist Church (Now the King's Cross Church)
19	Butchers Arms Public House	High Street Braithwell Doncaster S66 7AW	13.09.2021	26.01.2022	Heritage Today (Ltd) – Joint Directors/Proprietors
20	The Crossing and The King's Cross Church	Urban Road Hexthorpe Doncaster DN4 0EP	07.10.2021	26.01.2022	Trustees for Methodist Church Purposes
21	Open Land	Cadeby Road/ Main Street Sprotbrough Doncaster DN5 7SD	22.11.2021	09.03.2022	Sprotbrough Country Club (part) Doncaster Council (part) The Lord Kirkham CVO (part)
22 23					
24					



